
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

18-Jan-13 Revised
Friday

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12548 12203 11902 11729 11495 11338 11140 10971 10886 10797 10823 10859 11043 11255 11217 11286 11433 12312 13027 13565 13858 14280 14572 14660 313,520
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 16,549
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 16,549
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 16,549
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,065
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 688 690 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,760
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 688 690 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,760
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 688 690 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,760
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 688 690 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,760
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,289
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 207 198 189 182 169 145 136 133 177 171 181 192 176 179 186 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,924
KLPPGT14 219 219 207 198 189 182 169 145 136 133 177 171 181 192 176 179 186 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,924
KLPPGT15 219 219 207 198 189 182 169 145 136 133 177 171 181 192 176 179 186 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,924
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 129 85 85 85 85 100 85 121 157 98 116 152 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,547
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 126 85 85 85 85 100 85 121 157 98 116 152 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,546
PAKABK1A 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 101 106 114 114 115 114 2,578
PAKABK1B 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 101 106 114 114 114 114 2,577
PAKABK3A 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 101 106 114 114 115 114 2,581
PAKABK3B 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 101 106 114 114 115 114 2,581
PGLAGT11 360 313 270 254 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 360 359 360 360 360 360 360 7,771
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 109 114 119 111 2,502
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 192 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 136 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,616
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 192 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 136 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,616
SGB3GT31 166 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 168 149 198 213 213 213 213 4,145
SGB3GT33 166 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 167 149 197 213 213 213 213 4,144
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 149 156 163 153 3,439
SKSPBK1 317 270 237 225 213 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 216 210 210 210 318 304 344 350 350 350 350 7,179
TJGSBK1A 355 326 280 262 245 228 202 154 137 110 170 208 226 248 217 223 237 297 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,375
TJGSBK1B 349 326 278 261 243 228 202 153 136 110 170 207 225 248 217 223 236 296 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,282
TJGSBK2A 346 312 264 247 231 214 203 203 203 203 204 203 212 234 203 209 222 282 342 346 346 346 346 346 7,266
TJGSBK2B 348 312 265 247 231 214 203 203 203 203 205 203 212 234 203 209 223 283 343 348 348 348 348 348 7,297
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 140 140 140 140 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 5,689
PKLGU2 (mfo) 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 140 140 140 140 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 5,461
PGLAGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 359 360 360 360 360 360 5,368
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 197 213 213 213 213 3,017
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 3,132
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 129 141 152 135 1,903
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 114 119 111 1,503
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 1,733
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 61 100 482
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 0 0 0 0 41
HYDRO:
KNYR 1KNYR 1 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 6060 606 600 60 6600 6600 6600 660 1 4970 1,497
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 297
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 802
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 113 502
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 112 499
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 50 60 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 935 1280 1581 1754 1988 2145 2343 2512 2591 2675 2435 2401 2224 2012 2266 2197 2050 1171 1070 965 995 912 965 1017 33,899



TOTAL GEN 12478 12133 11832 11659 11425 11268 11070 10901 10816 10727 10753 10789 10973 11185 11147 11216 11363 12242 12957 13495 13788 14210 14502 14590 311,840

***PKLG GT8 on Re‐Com test
***SDRG GT1 on distillate and fuel change over test
***SDRG GT11 on RE‐com test

REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14566 14262 13997 14128 14287 14615 14879 14943 14954 14919 14642 14131 13642 13391 13242 14094 14222 14155 13998 13790 13421 13461 13168 12933 313,520
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,549
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,549
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,549
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 461 11,065
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 16,760
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 16,760
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 16,760
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 16,760
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,289
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,924
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,924
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,924
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,547
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,546
PAKABK1A 114 114 107 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 115 114 103 100 100 114 114 114 115 123 114 114 109 104 2,578
PAKABK1B 114 114 107 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 115 114 103 100 100 114 114 114 115 123 114 114 109 104 2,577
PAKABK3A 114 114 107 113 114 114 114 114 115 114 115 114 103 100 100 114 114 114 115 128 114 114 110 104 2,581
PAKABK3B 114 114 107 113 114 114 114 114 115 114 115 114 103 100 100 114 114 114 115 128 114 114 110 104 2,581
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 336 320 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,771
PGPSBK3B 115 112 95 102 110 118 118 118 118 114 123 108 95 95 95 111 116 109 130 130 111 118 95 95 2,502
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,616
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,616
SGB3GT31 213 213 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 163 123 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 181 4,145
SGB3GT33 213 213 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 163 123 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 181 4,144
SGRIGT21 158 155 130 137 151 159 159 160 161 156 167 149 130 130 130 153 159 150 174 217 151 161 130 130 3,439
SKSPBK1 350 350 349 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 314 287 275 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 329 7,179
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 351 334 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,375
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 334 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,282
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 332 320 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,266
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 333 320 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,297
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 140 0 0 0 0 0 5,689
PKLGU2 (mfo) 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 140 0 0 0 0 0 5,461
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 336 320 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,368
SGB3GT32 213 213 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 163 122 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 3,017
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132
SGRIGT22 143 137 90 106 131 146 149 148 150 140 160 126 90 90 90 134 146 128 175 217 133 149 90 90 1,903
PGPSBK3A 115 112 95 102 110 117 118 117 118 114 123 108 95 95 95 111 116 108 130 130 111 118 95 0 1,503
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 1,733
PKLGGT8 80 61 61 80 100 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 482
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 40 30 30 40 0 0 0 20 10 40 40 40 40 40 195
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41
HYDROHYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 77 92 97 87 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,497
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 92 97 87 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 0 0 0 0 297
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 92 97 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 0 0 0 0 237
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 89 94 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 75 50 53 45 50 40 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 802
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 52 45 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 110 0 0 0 0 113 108 108 113 108 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 502
PGAU 4 110 0 0 0 0 112 107 107 112 107 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 499
SYPS 1 100 100 0 20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 25 0 0 0 0 100 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 90 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 60 10 10 10 10 60 60 60 50 60 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 991 975 1056 1045 906 961 998 933 922 977 974 991 1146 1407 1516 1132 1104 1041 1372 974 975 935 939 1044 33,899

TOTAL GEN 14496 14192 13927 14058 14217 14545 14809 14873 14884 14849 14572 14061 13572 13321 13172 14024 14152 14085 13928 13720 13351 13391 13098 12863 311,840

***PKLG GT8 on Re‐Com test
***SDRG GT1 on distillate and fuel change over test
***SDRG GT11 on RE‐com test


	UCS

